“ESL

Country : USA
Location: All
Effective: 10 September 2025

Import Demurrage Fee

Container Type Free Time Currency 05th - 09th Days 10th - 13th Days
Dry 20' 175 325
DrY 40 , 4 Business Days usD 175 325
Special 20 300 550
Special 40' 300 550
Container Type Free Time Currency 03th - 05th Days 06th Day Onwards
Reefer 20 2 Business Days usD >00 750
Reefer 40' 500 750

14th Day Onwards

500
500
800
800

Not applicable on SOC

Demurrage is payable at the terminal

Notes:

Dry: Dry Container and Non Operative Reefer and High Cube
Special Container (Open Top, Flat Rack, Ventilated, Platform)
Reefer Containers

Remarks:

Import Detention Fee

Container Type

Dry 20
Dry 40
Special 20’
Special 40'

Container Type

Reefer 20'
Reefer 40'

Free Time

4 Calendar Days

Free Time

4 Calendar Days

Currency

usb

Currency

usD

05th - 09th Days

125
125
250
250

05th Day Onwards

400
400

10th Day Onwards

225
225
450
450

Detention is payable at ESL office

- Demurrage and Detention Charges after free days will be calculated as per calendar days (i.e. including week-ends and public holidays)

- Additional charge after expiration of electricity free time for electricity usage: USD100 per container/calendar day

- Detention
Key Points (Seattle and IPI locations)
ESL USA Agency will bill the Import Detention charges using Genesis.

Import Detention charges are applied basis Gate out Laden from Terminal or Rail Ramp to Gate in Empty Depot (or Terminal/Rail Ramp if

they have an on-dock empty depot)

- Demurrage

Key Points (Seattle)

The Terminal will bill Import Line Demurrage to the Consignee directly

The Import Line Demurrage will include Terminal Demurrage (storage)

Import Demurrage is applied based on Discharge Terminal Laden to Gate out Terminal Laden
Import Demurrage will NOT be filed in Genesis

Key Points (IPI Locations)
There is no Import Line Demurrage in Inland/IPI Locations
Rail Company will collect Import Rail Demurrage directly from the consignees as per their Tariff




