

Country: <u>USA</u>

Location: All

Effective: 10 September 2025

Import Demurrage Fee

Container Type	Free Time	Currency	05th - 09th Days	10th - 13th Days	14th Day Onwards
Dry 20' Dry 40' Special 20' Special 40'	4 Business Days	USD	175 175 300 300	325 325 550 550	500 500 800 800
Container Type	Free Time	Currency	03th - 05th Days	06th Day Onwards	
Reefer 20' Reefer 40' Not applicable on SOC	2 Business Days	USD	500 500	750 750	

Demurrage is payable at the terminal

Import Detention Fee

Container Type	Free Time	Currency	05th - 09th Days	10th Day Onwards
Dry 20' Dry 40' Special 20' Special 40'	4 Calendar Days	USD	125 125 250 250	225 225 450 450
Container Type	Free Time	Currency	05th Day Onwards	
Reefer 20' Reefer 40'	4 Calendar Days	USD	400 400	

Detention is payable at ESL office

Notes:

Dry: Dry Container and Non Operative Reefer and High Cube Special Container (Open Top, Flat Rack, Ventilated, Platform) Reefer Containers

Remarks:

- Demurrage and Detention Charges after free days will be calculated as per calendar days (i.e. including week-ends and public holidays)
- Additional charge after expiration of electricity free time for electricity usage: USD100 per container/calendar day

- Detention

Key Points (Seattle and IPI locations)

ESL USA Agency will bill the Import Detention charges using Genesis.

Import Detention charges are applied basis Gate out Laden from Terminal or Rail Ramp to Gate in Empty Depot (or Terminal/Rail Ramp if they have an on-dock empty depot)

- Demurrage

Key Points (Seattle)

The Terminal will bill Import Line Demurrage to the Consignee directly
The Import Line Demurrage will include Terminal Demurrage (storage)
Import Demurrage is applied based on Discharge Terminal Laden to Gate out Terminal Laden
Import Demurrage will NOT be filed in Genesis

Key Points (IPI Locations)

There is no Import Line Demurrage in Inland/IPI Locations

Rail Company will collect Import Rail Demurrage directly from the consignees as per their Tariff